BOARD ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES WEST CARROLLTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 430 East Pease Avenue West Carrollton Ohio 45449

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

West Carrollton Board of Education Conference Room 423 430 E. Pease Avenue West Carrollton, Ohio 45449

> Wednesday, August 24, 2022 6:00 p.m.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order Board President Joe Cox
- 2. Roll Call Treasurer Ryan Slone
- 3. RESOLUTION BY THE BOARD to appoint an individual to the West Carrollton City Schools Board of Education from August 24, 2022, through December 31, 2023, to fill the current vacant position on the Board of Education.
- 4. Adjournment

MOTION by ______ to adjourn the meeting